City Council

Walter Hoffmann, President Mark Kondik, Vice President Rodney Wiggins Becki Kovach Vicki Jeromos Thomas DiCarlo



Sam Alonso Mayor

Stacey Task Clerk of Council

Deborah Wordell Finance Director

Marco Berquist Police Chief

Thomas Plunkett Fire Chief

Angela Lohan Law Director

3382 GLENWOOD BLVD. • REMINDERVILLE, OHIO 44202 • 330-562-1234 • WWW.REMINDERVILLE.COM This institution is an equal opportunity provider.

AGENDA <u>COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE</u> Tuesday, July 12, 2022

7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL MINUTES: Approval of Meeting Minutes from June 14, 2022 AMENDMENTS TO THE AGENDA

GUIDE STUDIO: REMINDERVILLE BRAND PRESENTATION

REPORTS: Mayor Law Director Engineering Service Department Reminderville Athletic Club Finance Director Police Chief Fire Chief Architectural Board of Review

Planning & Zoning Board of Zoning Appeals Finance Community Focus Communications Long-Term Community Development Records JEDD

TABLED LEGISLATION:

RESOLUTION 49-2022: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE DERRICK COOK AS A FULL- TIME POLICE OFFICER ON PROBATION WITH THE REMINDERVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND TO BE PAID AT THE RATE OF TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 96/100 (\$28.96) PER HOUR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

LEGISLATION:

ORDINANCE 19-2022: AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 139.01 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF REMINDERVILLE, ENTITLED "COMPOSITION", AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 3rd Reading. *Alonso*

ORDINANCE 21-2022: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY OF REMINDER VILLE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION TO ADOPT RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT DIFFER FROM THOSE PROVIDED BY GENERAL LAW FOR THE HIRING OF POLICE PATROL OFFICERS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 3rd Reading. *Alonso*

ORDINANCE 22-2022: AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 139.10 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF REMINDERVILLE, ENTITLED "VACATION LEAVE", AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 3rd Reading. *Alonso*

ORDINANCE 25-2022: AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE TAX BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2023 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023. 2nd Reading. *Alonso*

ORDINANCE 28-2022: AN ORDINANCE TO TRANSFER ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$100,000.00) FROM THE VR JEDD FUND (2073) TO THE PARKS AND REC FUND (2041), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *DiCarlo*

ORDINANCE 29-2022: AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE EDITING AND INCLUSION OF CERTAIN ORDINANCES AS PARTS OF THE VARIOUS COMPONENT CODES OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF REMINDERVILLE, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

ORDINANCE 30-2022: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE TO MAKE APPROPRIATION AND REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE 2022 CITY BUDGET, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

RESOLUTION 51-2022: A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 50-2022 CORRECTING THE EFFECTIVE DATE FROM JUNE 15, 2022, TO JUNE 14, 2022, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Jeromos*

<u>RESOLUTION 52-2022</u>: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE DANA ATEN AS A SHIFT LEAD AND AMANDA NADER AS A FRONT DESK ASSOCIATE FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Jeromos*

<u>RESOLUTION 53-2022</u>: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS AS PERSONAL TRAINERS AND FITNESS INSTRUCTORS FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Jeromos*

RESOLUTION 54-2022: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE LEE RENTON AS A FULL- TIME POLICE OFFICER ON PROBATION WITH THE REMINDERVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO BE PAID AT THE RATE OF TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 96/100 (\$28.96) PER HOUR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

OLD BUSINESS NEW BUSINESS ADJOURNMENT